
 
 

 
Sun African Products 
 
05 March 2018 
 

MICROBIOLOGY TEST RESULTS: 

 

All samples that have been submitted by Great O for sampling date from 1 January 2018 to 28 February 2018 to SMT 
LABS have not shown presence of Listeria monocytogenes. 
 
Please see below table of results: 
 

Listeria monocytogenes Count 

 

Sampling 
Date 

Client Site Name Lab number Description Result 

03/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1801-03 French Polony Not Detected 

03/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1801-04 Liver Polony Not Detected 

03/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1801-05 Select Russians Not Detected 

04/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1802-01 French Polony Not Detected 

04/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1802-02 Select Russians Not Detected 

09/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1804-01 Sun Africa Not Detected 

10/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1805-01 French Polony Not Detected 

10/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1805-02 Red Vienna Not Detected 

10/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1805-03 Russian Not Detected 

11/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1806-01 Garlic Polony Not Detected 

11/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1806-02 Russian Not Detected 

11/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1806-03 Polony Not Detected 

13/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1807-01 Elite French 
Polony 

Not Detected 

13/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1807-02 French Polony Not Detected 

16/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1808-01 Elite French 
Polony 

Not Detected 

16/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1808-02 Russian Not Detected 

16/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1808-03 French Polony Not Detected 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-01 Smoked Vienna Not Detected 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-02 Russian Not Detected 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-03 French Polony Not Detected 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-04 Garlic Polony Not Detected 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-01 Chakalaka 
Polony 

Not Detected 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-02 French Polony Not Detected 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-03 Liver Polony Not Detected 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-04 Russians Not Detected 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-05 Vienna Not Detected 

22/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1812-01 Russians Not Detected 

22/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1812-02 French polony Not Detected 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-01 Elite French 
plony 

Not Detected 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-02 French Polony Not Detected 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-03 Russian Not Detected 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-04 Vienna Not Detected 



 
 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-05 Liver Polony Not Detected 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1814-01 Smoked Vienna Not Detected 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1814-02 Select Russian Not Detected 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1814-04 Chicken Polony Not Detected 

29/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1815-01 French Polony Not Detected 

29/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1815-02 Chicken Polony Not Detected 

29/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1815-03 Collagen 
Russians 

Not Detected 

30/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1817-01 French Polony Not Detected 

30/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1817-02 Chilli Polony Not Detected 

30/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1817-03 Sun African 
Russian 

Not Detected 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-01 French Polony Not Detected 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-02 Liver Polony Not Detected 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-03 Russian Not Detected 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-04 Sun African 
Russian 

Not Detected 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1819-01 Sun African 
braaiwors 

Not Detected 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1820-05 Pink Polony Not Detected 

03/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1821-01 Sun African 
braaiwors 

Not Detected 

03/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1821-02 French Polony Not Detected 

03/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1821-03 Sun African 
Chilli Polony 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-01 Sun African 
Smoked Vienna 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-02 Sun African 
Sellect Russian 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-03 French Polony Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-04 Sun African 
Russian 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-01 Sun African 
Russian 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-02 French Polony Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-03 Garlic Polony Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-04 Sun African 
Braaiwors 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1825-01 Sun African 
French polony 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1826-02 Sun African 
Sellect Russian 

Not Detected 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1827-01 Sun African 
Smoked Vienna 

Not Detected 

15/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1828-01 Sun African 
Braaiwors 

Not Detected 

15/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1828-02 Sun African 
Sellect Russian 

Not Detected 

15/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1828-03 Smoked Vienna Not Detected 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1829-01 Cheese Polony Not Detected 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1829-02 Econno 
Russians 

Not Detected 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products  Main GO1829-03 Cheese Not Detected 



 
 

Russians 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1829-04 Premium 
Russian 

Not Detected 

21/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1830-01 Select Russian Not Detected 

21/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1830-02 Braaiwors Not Detected 

28/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1831-01 Sun African 
Braaiwors 

Not Detected 

28/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1831-02 Sun African 
Smoked Vienna 

Not Detected 

28/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1831-03 Select Russian Not Detected 

 

Listeria monocytogenes Detection 

 

Sampling 
Date 

Client Site Name Lab number Description Result 

03/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1801-03 French Polony Absent 

03/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1801-04 Liver Polony Absent 

03/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1801-05 Select Russians Absent 

04/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1802-01 French Polony Absent 

04/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1802-02 Select Russians Absent 

09/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1804-01 Sun Africa Absent 

10/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1805-01 French Polony Absent 

10/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1805-02 Red Vienna Absent 

10/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1805-03 Russian Absent 

11/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1806-01 Garlic Polony Absent 

11/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1806-02 Russian Absent 

11/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1806-03 Polony Absent 

13/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1807-01 Elite French 
Polony 

Absent 

13/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1807-02 French Polony Absent 

16/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1808-01 Elite French 
Polony 

Absent 

16/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1808-02 Russian Absent 

16/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1808-03 French Polony Absent 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-01 Smoked Vienna Absent 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-02 Russian Absent 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-03 French Polony Absent 

17/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1809-04 Garlic Polony Absent 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-01 Chakalaka 
Polony 

Absent 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-02 French Polony Absent 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-03 Liver Polony Absent 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-04 Russians Absent 

19/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1810-05 Vienna Absent 

22/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1812-01 Russians Absent 

22/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1812-02 French polony Absent 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-01 Elite French 
plony 

Absent 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-02 French Polony Absent 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-03 Russian Absent 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-04 Vienna Absent 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1813-05 Liver Polony Absent 



 
 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1814-01 Smoked Vienna Absent 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1814-02 Select Russian Absent 

25/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1814-04 Chicken Polony Absent 

29/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1815-01 French Polony Absent 

29/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1815-02 Chicken Polony Absent 

29/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1815-03 Collagen 
Russians 

Absent 

30/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1817-01 French Polony Absent 

30/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1817-02 Chilli Polony Absent 

30/01/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1817-03 Sun African 
Russian 

Absent 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-01 French Polony Absent 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-02 Liver Polony Absent 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-03 Russian Absent 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1818-04 Sun African 
Russian 

Absent 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1819-01 Sun African 
braaiwors 

Absent 

01/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1820-05 Pink Polony Absent 

03/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1821-01 Sun African 
braaiwors 

Absent 

03/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1821-02 French Polony Absent 

03/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1821-03 Sun African 
Chilli Polony 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-01 Sun African 
Smoked Vienna 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-02 Sun African 
Sellect Russian 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-03 French Polony Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1823-04 Sun African 
Russian 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-01 Sun African 
Russian 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-02 French Polony Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-03 Garlic Polony Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1824-04 Sun African 
Braaiwors 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1825-01 Sun African 
French polony 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1826-02 Sun African 
Sellect Russian 

Absent 

11/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1827-01 Sun African 
Smoked Vienna 

Absent 

15/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1828-01 Sun African 
Braaiwors 

Absent 

15/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1828-02 Sun African 
Sellect Russian 

Absent 

15/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1828-03 Smoked Vienna Absent 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1829-01 Cheese Polony Absent 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1829-02 Econno 
Russians 

Absent 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1829-03 Cheese 
Russians 

Absent 



 
 

19/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1829-04 Premium 
Russian 

Absent 

21/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1830-01 Select Russian Absent 

21/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1830-02 Braaiwors Absent 

28/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1831-01 Sun African 
Braaiwors 

Absent 

28/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1831-02 Sun African 
Smoked Vienna 

Absent 

28/02/2018 Sun African Products Main GO1831-03 Select Russian Absent 

 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

 
_______________________ 
Shirleen Mari Theisinger: 
Director: 
 
 
 
 
 


